PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRINIVAS KOMATI	02/09/2015
VIVEK KHARE	02/09/2015
KENRICK LEWIS	02/06/2015
ALOK SARKAR	02/09/2015
ABIRAMI SRIKANTH	02/10/2015
AROOP KUMAR ROY	11/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.	
Street Address:	260 HUDSON RIVER ROAD	
City:	WATERFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVE., EAST, SUITE 2100

Address Line 2: ATTN: LINDSEY GUZMAN Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32219-00423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLABY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slaby/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0581

503173642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, Srinivas Komati, having an address at H. No. 1-8-24/A/1, PSR Center, Survapet, Nalgonda (District), 508213 INDIA; Vivek Khare, having an address at Flat F-1, #310, 7th Main, 14th Cross, Sector 6, HSR Layout, Bangalore, IN 560102, INDIA; Kenrick Lewis, having an address at 43-28 193rd Street, Flushing, NY 11358, USA; Alok Sarkar, having an address at Kanainagar, Malda (District), 732124 INDIA; Abirami Srikanth, having an address at B-2, 406, White House Apartments, R.T. Nagar II block, Bangalore 560032, INDIA; and, Aroop Kumar Roy, having an address at 20 Gladstone Circle, Mechanicville, NY 12118 USA; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented, a new and useful invention entitled "HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME," for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/625,320 was filed on April 17, 2012 having Attorney Docket Nos. 32219-00160 and 5072102; International Application No. PCT/US13/31377 was filed on March 14, 2013 having Attorney Docket Nos. 32219-00251 and 5072102; and, U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 14/373,223 was filed on July 18, 2014 having Attorney Docket Nos. 32219-00423 and 5072102, and any applications filed in connection with the above invention ("the Patent");

Whereas, Momentive Performance Materials Inc. having an address at 260 Hudson River Road, Waterford, NY 12188, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, by these present do

sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and all letters patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patent, all applications claiming priority thereto, all divisions, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, continuations, and continuations-in-part based in whole or in part thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignors warrant that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and that Assignors have the full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignors covenant and agree for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignors will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of

(5180294:) - 2 - PATENT REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0584 foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

[Signature pages follow.]

{5180294;} - 3 -**PATENT**

REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0585

"HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME" 32219-00423 / 5072102

Legal Name of Inventor: Srinivas Komati

By: Q. granost

Srinivas Komati

{5180294:}

"HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME"
32219-00423 / 5072102

~ 5 ~

Legal Name of Inventor: Vivek Khare

By:

Vivek Khare

Date: 09 Feb 2015

{5180294;}

"HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME" 32219-00423 / 5072102

Legal Name of Inventor: Kenrick Lewis

By: Kennek Lewis

Kenrick Lewis

Date: <u>February 6, 2015</u>

"HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME" . . 32219-00423 / 5072102

Legal Name of Inventor: Alok Sarkar

By:

<u>Jerman</u>

Alok Sarkar

Date: 09/02/2015

(5180294:}

. , .

"HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME" 32219-00423 / 5072102

-8-

Legal Name of Inventor: Abirami Srikanth

10/2/2015 Date: __

(5180294:)

PATENT

REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0590

"HIGH ACTIVITY CATALYST FOR HYDROSILYATION REACTIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME" 32219-00423 / 5072102

Legal Name of Inventor: Aroop Kumar Roy

By: Aroop Kumar Roy

Date: 115 2014

{5180294.}

RECORDED: 02/10/2015

PATENT

REEL: 034930 FRAME: 0591